

# HOW MUCH LUGGAGE IS ALLOWED ON ASL AIRLINES?

#### SCHEDULED FLIGHTS

ASL limits the number of checked bags depending on the fare selected

Shopping bags strictly prohibited (hold and cabin)





#### CABIN BAGGAGE

#### → BASIC, STANDARD & FLEX FARES

- · 1 piece of baggage of 10kg (55x35x25cm)
- •1 accessory (handbag or computer bag 30x20x20cm) to be placed under the seat in front of you

#### **HOLD BAGGAGE**

#### **→** BASIC FARE

· O piece of baggage

#### → STANDARD FARE & FLEX FARE

· 1 piece of baggage of 23kg up to 158cm (height + length + width)

#### + FLEX FARE

· 2 pieces of baggage of 23kg up to 158cm (height + length + width)

Applicable for adults and children over 2 years old

#### **LUGGAGE ALLOWED FOR CHILDREN UNDER 2 YEARS OLD**

- 1 piece of hold baggage of 10kg authorized + 1 accessory (pushchair\* or pram must be in the hold) \*Pushchair with pram permitted
- · 1 piece of cabin baggage of 3kg



## **ADD EXTRA LUGGAGE**RATES AND CONDITIONS

#### **Shopping bags strictly prohibited (hold and cabin)**

#### Rate for the addition of a cabin baggage (valid only for the MINI fare)

- . €25/DZD 3,750 during booking
- . €30/DZD 4,500 after booking and up to 3 hours before the flight
- . €35/DZD 5,250 at the airport

Rate applicable per flight, per adult and child over 2 years old

#### Rate for the addition of 1st piece of excess baggage of 23kg

- . €70/DZD 10,500 during booking
- . €80/DZD 12,000 after booking and up to 3 hours before the flight
- · €130/DZD 19,500 at the airport

Rate applicable per flight, per adult and child over 2 years old

#### Rate for the addition of a 2<sup>nd</sup> piece of excess baggage of 23kg

- · €70/DZD 10,500 during booking
- €70/DZD 10,500 after booking and up to 3 hours before the flight
- €130/DZD 19,500 at the airport

Rate applicable per flight, per adult and child over 2 years old (Excluding FLEX fare, up to 6 baggage max, per passenger)

#### Rate for excess baggage of 9kg on one item of baggage (maximum 32kg)

- · €40/DZD 6,000 during booking
- · €50/DZD 7,500 after booking and up to 3 hours before the flight
- . €60/DZD 9,000 at the airport

Rate applicable per flight, per adult and child over 2 years old (Not available on MINI and BASIC fares if no hold baggage)

#### Rate for adding a 2<sup>nd</sup> baby and child accessory over 2 years old

- · €30/DZD 4,500 during booking
- . €30/DZD 4,500 after booking and up to 3 hours before the flight
- · €30/DZD 4,500 at the airport



#### **CAN I ADD A SPECIFIC BAGGAGE?**

(Any other item not listed in the chart list below will not be accepted)

#### Shopping bags strictly prohibited (hold and cabin)

#### **BICYCLE**

- · Tyres deflated Pedals folded or removed
- · Handlebars turned lengthwise of the bicycle
- Labelled « Conditionally admitted » and « Fragile »

€80 DZD 12,000

#### **SPORT EQUIPMENT**

- Labelled « Conditionally admitted » and « Fragile »
- Golf bag, diving equipment, ski equipment, fishing rod

€80 DZD 12,000

#### **OVERSIZED HOLD BAGGAGE**

- If the main or additional baggage measures more than 158cm (height + width + height included)
- · Maximum authorized size: 300cm

€160 DZD 24,000 only at the airport

## MUSIC INSTRUMENTS (GUITAR & CLARINET)

Counted instead of 10kg cabin baggage included in the ticket

#### ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT FLAT SCREEN/TV



#### **ANIMAL IN HOLD**

Maximum weight 32kg = weight of the animal + box

> €80 DZD 12.000

### ANIMAL IN CABIN (ONLY CAT AND DOG)

Maximum weight 9kg = weight of the animal + bag

> €60 DZD 9,000